



Dt.: 18thJuly, 2010

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby certify that M/s Dynamic Elecpower (P) Ltd. had executed the order for Erection of 132 KV Substation at M/S J.K. White Cement at Gotan.

The Work consists of Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Transformer, SF6 Circuit Breaker, Current and Potential Transformers, Isolators, and Hot Dip Galvanised Structure & Earthing.

The team is capable for performing pre commissioning tests and tests done for this project are found satisfactory.

This Certificate has been issued on request of M/s Dynamic Elecpower (P) for the work done.

Authorised Signatory

NOTE: The Certificate does not have any commercial implication for this project.

## FORM 'L'

## Form for Completion /Attestation Certificate

I We certify that the installation detailed below has been installed by me/us and that tested its my

Date 15/7/18/

				ity Rules, 1956 as well as indian gs (IS, 7321958) ibsued by the
	Standard Institution.	Ter Elsewood Winny and	· italige at Dulique	gs (io. 7321330) iosueu by the
lectri	Installation at	Vis JK - JK	( G	for he can a charter than
Voltage	e and System of Sup	oply 132-16V/	E EKU	
(a)	Particulars of work	Number	Total Load	Type or System of wiring
Ť	Light Points &ct	act of Trans	former.	- 1 No - 88 - 1 - 101
÷ij	Fan Points (a)	macity 10/12	T.MVA.	- 1 No.
	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	rains to be		701
	(1) 2-Pin	1 - taggh	oce Quint	San Pare Chammis
	(2) 3-pin	leansformati	· 7 55 6 7	on it a da
(1 <b>4</b> )	Motors	CASING.		
(v)	Other Plants -	132 KU SU	of the light	2 (Eve Ray)
(b)	If the work involes i	nstallation of overtiead to	(/ ne and /pr-un <del>derg</del> r	Curri Cable ZEBRA
		Description of ear	thing electrode, Si	ze of earth wire and number of
,	earth electrodas pro	ovided S. S. La M. M.,	(2.04141× 8.	nim String X Grand
(C:	= <b></b>			, , , ,
(G)		* *************************************		12
(i)	Insulation resistance (a) Between conduction	for the whole installation. otors	21001	
	(2) Butween each o	onductors and earth	2100	KA
in e				○ 85Q
(1)		ing electrode or earthing	system	0,85 <u>0</u> 0,850
( )	waxuuum eanning i	resistance of Installation.		Transmission Control Control Control
				1 23/86 21 9.
1	ure of the Supervisor			Signature of the Wire man
Date	······································	*******		Date
	lo. 2.3.19			Permit No. 3
	idress			Full Address,
£	edastia ing Pi Tujuwasa dia		V	
			1	the second season
	Signature of	the Licenced Contracto	rXI Li A	
	Date	18/7/2010		
	Licence No.	1033'A		

LATER NACIONAL SECTION B.B 132/6.9KV SWITCHYARD TID AVEAYOUR'S SECTION JK WHITE CEMENT 10 N027-LA-A3-001 ELMING YO

. . . Leaven by age. : alletter (Equipment) elo ser como e Louisia 91 mag the profession and the El College torre e mare • 164 ١. LEGEND A PRINT CARREST CONTRACTOR Charles on the Contract 1: 8. THE LANGE THE PARTY OF HIM CO. B. B. Brand Accompany of the School of the Control of the Contr Alexander on the second Badis, at 78 - 3<u>a</u> 14.5 DERY, MISEA BOY ISSULATOR 1925 4. 1 400 1.5 English
Step
To the first that with TRAFF AB PASE EXISTING - AN PANEL CLASS 03 CLASS 03 CLASS 03 TO SEAR TON THE TOP Acres TORRELL ST 120, TA 209A JUANN JUE T JUM FOR SRV eing STANFO MY PROTO FACE! 48794 (47 ) RIV (WPII) MF98 187 1000 iultilit iz 5 - Tzcy dwygaw 455 - DP20 - Ur Swinder Bray ( 4 ) CORE 5 50/14/15/4 11455 5P20 (27) (59) (8° ( ± 153 AND HANDLIS KII SAM Protection and CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA (18, 12 į. (Mediatur agrifu R1 \_ Michigan File ICI TOTAL BURNESS Ph. ( EXISTING BAY 717 - \$42 P BANK 132/3 43++ OFMHYUNF TRYNG THANSO ORGEN , Ri e en sakki Samanan Notice that we are unlessed to recover and the bound of some 11.5 4 - 1. s · · · · #4 CONCATON OF COSE SUDE OF EACH TOOL FOR DESCRIPTION OF COMMANDERS A WILL BY SOMETHING BETTER TO SECTION. A shortest of each SSC and SNC to each of the one will be compared as a confidence of the state 4 years of the third the Representation of the second ... ЈЕ МИТЕ СЕМЕНТ ·i··· i. 132kV SWITCHYARD FEC (4175401- 41300) A resident while the cold indiger is published. er interessed in the second of the second o d model abording county countries

t manifolds over all class

d working our complete SINGLE LINE DAGRAM WITH METEROLS SO ROTECTION

are promoted for the

ORAWING NO. 27-SI -A3.001 134

i D f‡] IJ



## DURHA COMPONENTS PV

A-15, Sanjay Nagar, Mangolpur Kalan, Delhi - 110 085 E-mail: dcpl@durha.net



**76**0:27532205.765 276523 Webalts to the Softeen

Ref.NoDCPL/HZL-Agucha/DEPL/002.

Dated 14,10,2004

M/S Dynamic Electrower(P) Limited G-68 RIICO Industrial Area, Biliya, BHILWARA-311001

Sub: Work Order for Laying and Jointing of 600 mm M.S.Pipe Ref: your Quotation Date 10/09/2004

Dear sir,

Further to above technical and commercial discussion and visit at site, we are sure you have understood the work properly.

The work order value is as under :-

Sr	ltem	unit	Rate	Qty	Amount
1	Laying and jointing of Ready made M.S.Pipes in 6 mtrs length with MS Specials, Valves, etc. as per specifications of HZL. Pipes shall be available				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	very close to the site but after that the carting to	1		İ	
	site and laying in the ready made trench with all				
	lead, cutting and champhering of pipes, including		1	-	
	sectional testing as per specification. (Excavation				
	is in scope of other Contractor Mr.Dilip Singh)				
a	600mm MS	R.Mt	60,00	7500m	450000,00
<u>b_</u>	M.S.Air Valves	Nos	1000	8	8000.00
C	Flowmeter Krotne Marshall make 450 mm	Nos	10000	1	10000.00
d	Sluice Valves	Nos	2000	4	8000,00
e	Scouring Valves	Nos	2000	12	4000.00

TDS and work contract Tax shall be deducted from the bills.

The work has to be done as per the satisfaction of PMC, PHED Engineer.

Please return one copy of this letter duly signed as token of acceptance of work "ACCEPTED" and take up work from 1/11/04.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Darba Components (P) Ltd.

Director (Project)

### **DURHA COMPONENTS PVT. LTD.**

A CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

A-15, Sanjay Nagar, Mangolpur Kalan, Delhi - 110 085 E-mall : depl@durha.net



Tel. : 27512295, Paul 17512244 Websits : www.durbs.or.

Dated 1 11.2006

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s Dynamic Eleopower Pvt Ltd 0-68, RIJCO INDUSTRIAL AREABILIYA, BHILWARA - 311 001 (Raj.) have successfully completed against their WO No DCPL/HZL-AGUCH/DEPL/002 dated 14 10 2004, amounting to Rs 4,80 000 the work of laying of 7500 mtr of Mild Steel Water Pipe Line of Size 600mm NB x7.1 thk for our project for Hindustan Zinc Ltd at Agucha Mines against our WO NO HZLFROJ/ORDER/MINE/020 dated 26.08 2004

For: Durha Constructions Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory

# DURHA COMPONENTS PVT. LTD.

A-15, Sanjay Nagar, Mangolpur Kalan, Delhi - 110 085 E-mail : depi@durha.net



Tel.: 27512265, Fax - 27512216 Website - www.durra.co.

Dated 1 11,2006

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s Dynamic Electrower Pvt Ltd G-68, R/ICO INDUSTRIAL AREABILIYA. BHILWARA - 311 001 (Raj) have successfully completed against their WO No DCPL/HZL-AGUCH/DFPL/002 dated 14 10 2004 amounting to Rs. 4.80,000, the work of laying of 7500 mtr of Mild Steel Water Pipe Line of Size 600nm NB x7.1 thk for our project for Hindustan Zinc Ltd at Agucha Mines against our WO NO. HZLPROJ/ORDER/MINE/020 dated 26.08.2004

For, Durha Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory



## Megha Engineering & Infrastructures Ltd.

(Formerly known as Megha Engineering Enterprises)
An 1SO 9001-2000 Company

Ref: MEIL/Mansi Wakal Project/W.O.\_ 55/07-08.

Dt. 20th December ,2007.

#### Work Order

To M/s. Dynamic Elecpower Pvt.Ltd., C-IV/103, Kamal Apartments II, Bani Park, Jaipur. Rajasthan State.

Gentleman,

Sub: MEIL- Issual of work Order for work Operation & Maintenance of Mansi Wakal Stage Ist Dam near village Gorana, Tech-Jhadol, Main pump house at dam site including electrical, mechanical & Instrumentation, switchyard, valves etc. and 800 mm dia M.S. pipeline from dam site to inlet of tunnel, 2500 mm dia RCC tunnel and 800 mm dia M.S./ DI pipeline from tunnel outlet to inlet of Nandeshwar filter plant for two years-Reg.

Ref: Yr.Quotation No. DE PPL/ ME/Qut-2007/12 Dt.12.12.07 and further negotiations had with Regional Manager on 19.12.07.

With Reference to your quotation and further negotiations we are herewith issuing the work order for the above subjected work with the following terms and conditions.

SI. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate (Rs.)
1	Operation & Maintenance of Mansi Wakal Stage Ist Dam near village Gorana, Tech-Jhadol, Main pump house at dam site including electrical, mechanical & Instrumentation, switchyard, valves etc. and 800 mm dia M.S. pipeline from dam site to inlet of tunnel, 2500 mm dia RCC tunnel and 800 mm dia M.S / DI pipeline from tunnel outlet to inlet of Nandeshwar filter plant for two years	client's	(-) 7% over the gross amount received from the client on "FIXED COST" and 4% over the gross amount received from the client on "SPARES & EVEN ORIENTED"

#### **Terms & Conditions:**

1	Specification for scope of	You shall have to strictly abide by t	he
	work	specifications as per our agreement with o	our
•	1	principal empløyer.	

incipal employer.

2	Quantity & Time of Completion	As per the Agreement condition which is enclosed herewith.
3	Terms of payment	On back to back basis.
4	Scope of work	Complete work has to be executed by you on back to back basis.
5	Electricity	Water and electricity has to be arranged by you for your requirement. Any statutory deposits or payment has to be made to any agency has to be borne by you.
6	Taxes	a). Income tax shall be to your account. b). Work Contract Tax @2.5% shall be our account after refund. c). Service tax shall be recovered from your bills as per the regulations.
7	Supervision of staff	Work will be executed under the supervision of our Engineers and as per the approved drawings and instructions of our Engineer. You should also deploy necessary technical staff to execute the works as per specification and directions of our Engineer.
8	Safety regulations	You will take all necessary precautions for the safety of workers, materials and staff. You will comply with all safety rules framed by the statutory authorities in the execution of the work awarded to you. We shall not hold any responsibility in regard to the safety of your employees.
9	Inspection	The progress of work shall be inspected by any of our representative at different stages of work.
10	Price escalation	The escalation provided by the client, the same shall be released after deductions as per S.No.1 condition of this work order.
11	Quality & Record to be maintained	Our Site Engineer should approve all the materials always. Other than approved brands, the executed work shall be rejected and for any loss either the material or time, you will have to hold the total responsibility and penalties levied shall be to your account.
		You have to execute the job as per terms of the agreement with our client.
		You should maintain perfect workmanship.
		You should maintain all equipment and testing apparatus in good condition with latest calibration certificates wherever applicable.

، ز

1 certificates whe

12	Others:		
-	and Maintenance pe b. You must obtain r carrying out the ab working. The same	g adequate manpower till completion of operation riod of 2 years. necessary labour contract licenses suitable for ove job as per laws applicable at the place of must be valid during the period applicable for the	
	contract.  c. You shall strictly comply with all labour laws in force during the tenu of your working at site and till the completion of the work envisaged the work order.		
	•	ver the workmen employed by you for this job	
	e. All the rules such as	PF compensation, leave, retrenchment, etc., shall trictly as per contract labour act.	
	labour laws as relate be coming in force/b	I responsible for any default in adhering to any of ed to the clauses stated above and those which will be enforced by the Government from time to time, men and machinery during the work tenure has to it.	
13	Damage to any property	You should not damage any of our or our employer property during the execution of the job. In case any damage to the property it shall be debited to you.	
14	Warranty	As per the Agreement condition.	
15	Legal jurisdiction	All disputes arising out of this contract will be subject to Hyderabad jurisdiction.	
16	Order acceptance	Please sign and return back the duplicate of this work order as your acceptance. In the event the same is not received within 3 days, it is deemed that you have accepted the work order.	

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MEGHA ENGINEERING & INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.,

K.V. PRADEEP VICE PRESIDENT Extract of the Minutes of the Meeting between MEIL & DEPPL on date 25.03.09 In which following were present

MEIL

M/s DEPPL

- $\mathbf{1.}^{C}$ P. C. Gupta (Regional Manager) 1. S.K. Lodha (Director)

2. A. Ravi (Sr. Manager)

- Z. N.R. Lodha (Chairman)
- 1. M/s DEPPL offer to pay flat Rs. 4.00 tacs to Mitt against the Join? Venture in the project in Alway under package (Io. RUCHDP/1R4/ACA) JHL/WS/01
- 2. M/s DEPPL ready to pay 12 % to MEH, against the department expenditure for the Mansi Wakal Project
- 3. M/s DEPPL ready to pay Rs. 2.72 Lacs to MEIL for the pending salary of staff for the month of Oct/08 & Nov/08 (2 Months)
- 4. M/s DEPPL agreed that they executed the work of Manci Viakal up' Nov'08 only.
- 5. M/s DEPPL expressing that they are ready to continue the hurdress must healthy relation with MEIL
- 6. M/s DEPPL requested for balance payment to May'08 to Nov'08 and the of Jan'08 to New OR plus difference of 6 % sale tox 8 1/2 % you contract tax.

Finally it was decided that these points will be communicated to head Office, Hyderabad for further action

P. C. Gupta (Regional Manager) A. Royl (Sr. Manager)

-Locha (Director)

N.P. Lodly (Chairman)

	AY-IN-SLIP Full LF1  AXIS BANK DUFON TO 15", Green House Ashek Maju Jain Tol. 4061111 Fax. 4061166  A/C No. 24/0/0/02/06	26 /8 /9 2007519
	FOR CREUIT OF SR CA RO TO CC LOA	из []
ES	NAME Dynamic Elec	faver (P) L19
DIRECT TAXE	DETAILS OF CASHICHFOURS  Andre Bank	22,00,000 = U
<u> </u>	M.I. Road	
ШС	Joupur OV	
H H	2 3	
		<i>[</i>
Ä	Return	22,00,000 17
ACCEPT	RUPEES (In words) Twenty Tw	
ΜE		OFFICER

#### DEED OF CANCELLATION OF WORK ORDER AND SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM

This Deed of Cancellation of Work Order and Settlement of Claim is made and executed on this the  $25^{\rm th}$  day of August, 2009 by and between:

Megha Engineering & Infrastructures Limited, a Public Limited Company having its Registered Office at # S-2 Technocrat Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 037, Andhra Pradesh, India represented by its Vice President Sri K.V. Pradeep S/o. K.B. Bhaskar Rao, Aged about: 44 years, R/o. Hyderabad.

(Hereinafter referred to as the First Party, which term shall mean and include all its legal representatives, successors, assignees etc.)

#### AND

M/s. Dynamic Elecpower Pvt. Ltd., a company incorporated under the Companies Act. 1956, having its registered office at C-IV/103, Kamal Apartments H. Bani Park, Jaipur, Rajasthan State represented by its Managing Director Sri Sanjeev Kumar Lodha S/o Sh. N. R. Lodha, Aged about years, Occ. Business R/o C-IV/103, Kamal Apartment II, Bani Park, Jaipur.

(Hereinafter referred to as the Second Party, which term shall mean and include all its legal representatives, successors, assignees etc.)

WHEREAS the First Party in order to complete the work with convenience entrusted a part of the job by placing work order to the Second Party vide Ref. No. MEH. Mansi Wakal Project/ W.O.55/07-08 dated 20-12-2007 (hereinafter referred to as the 'Work Order' for the sake of brevity) to arrange for supply of Labour and other similar cooperation

for operation and maintenance of Mansi Wakal Stage, 1st Dam near Village Gorana. Tech-Jhadol, Main pump house at dam site including electrical, mechanical and instrumentation, switch yard, valves etc. and 800 mm dia M.S. Pipeline from dam site to inlet of tunnel, 2500 mm dia RCC tunnel and 800 mm dia M.S. / D.I pipeline from tunnel outlet to inlet of Nandeshwar filter plant for two years.

WHEREAS subsequent to the placement of above Work order the Sécond Party had executed certain works and the balance bills relating to the said works were pending with the First Party. Due to certain reasons, the said work order was terminated.

WHEREAS the parties hereto have decided to reduce the terms relating to the cancellation of Work Order vide Ref. No. MEIL / Mansi Wakal Project/ W.O. 55/07-08 dated 20-12-2007 and to compensate the Second Party for the works executed by it under this Deed.

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER:

- 1. In view of the circumstances recited above, the First Party and Second Party both hereby mutually agrees and declares that that the Work Order No. MEIL / Mansi Wakal Project/ W.O. 55/07-08 dated 20-12-2007 is hereby cancelled and rescinded and shall be deemed to be treated as cancelled and never to have been acted upon.
- 2. The First Party and Second Party mutually agreed that the First Party shall pay an amount of Rs.22,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty Two Lacs Only) by cheque no. 612149 dated 22.07.2009 of Andhra Bank, M I Road, Jaipur to the Second Party towards costs of execution of works in terms of the Work Order as full and final settlement and the Second Party has agreed to receive the same as full and final settlement.
- 3. The Second Party hereby declares that all the claims, bills, monies receivable from First Party and the Security Deposit, withheld, WCT etc. held with the PHED are fully and finally settled under this Agreement and the Second Party shall not have any claim or right under or by virtue of the Work Order either with the First Party or in respect of deposits held with the PHED.
- 4. It is further agreed between the Parties hereto that the First Party is entitled to receive the Security Deposit, withheld, W. C.T. from the PHED after successful completion of the Project and Second Party shall not have any claim or interest over the S.D and W.C.T held with the PHED.
- 5. The Second Party agrees to return/hand over the following documents / articles to the First Party on the date of payment of the amount towards full and final settlement.

#### 1. Both flow meters.

6. Both parties accept that placement of work order entrusted to second party as a part of the job was not a subletting of a contract and was a simpliciter placement of work order to complete the work with convenience.

- 7. The first party will not made any claim against the complete RUIDP Alwar work (Letter of acceptance no. F/Works-WS 01/ IPIU/ RUSDIP/ ALW/ 2008/01 dated 24.05.2008) in future, as it is already considered in this settlement of claim.
- 8. The Second Party hereby declares that it shall not claim any amount in future by virtue of Work Order placed on it by the First Part and it shall not file any complaint, suit, petition etc. before the quasi-judicial authorities and courts etc. and in contrary if any filed by the Second Party, the same shall not valid and binding on the First Party in terms of this Deed. In addition, the First party is entitled to claim liquidated damages in the event of such violation of the Second Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE SINGED THIS DEED ON THE DAY, MONTH AND YEAR FIRST AFOREMENTIONED.

#### WITNESSES:

1.

FIRST PARTY

2.

SECOND PARTY

ล์คือ 87 15:15

Phed Const

deviabelet

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER, PHED REGION UDAIPUR Dated: /2007-08 S.No. :ACE:/PHED/UDR/ 21469-78

M/s Megha Engineering & Infrastructures Ltd. S-2 Technocrat Industrial Estate Balanagar, Hyderabad (A.P.)

Sub: Operation & Maintenance of Mansi Wakal Stage 1st dam near village Gorana, Teh-Jhadol, main pumphouse at dam site including electrical, mechanical & Instrumentation, switch yard, valves etc. and 800 mm dia M.S. pipeline from dam' site to inlet of tunnel, 2500 mm dia RCC tunnel and 800mm dia M.S/DI pipeline from tunnel outet to inlet of Naudeshwar filter plant for two years.

Ref: (Your tender dated 24.07.2007 and negotiated rate on dated 14.11.2007 (NIT No.

1/2007-08)

Dear Sir.

Your tender for O&M of Mansi Wakal Project Stage 1" Udaipur is approved by Finance committee in its 560th meeting dated 17.11,2007 amounting to Rs. 1,76,52,000.00 as fixed cost (part 'A') and Rs. 5,16,024.00 as cost of event oriented items (Part 'B') totaling to Rs.181, 68,024.00 (Rs. one crore eighty one has sixty eight thousand twenty four only) for two years. The terms & conditions are as per tender documents.

- Period of contract shall be 2 years from the date of take over of work as per tender 1. documents
- Payment for O&M of the work shall be payable on monthly basis (i.e. 1/24th of the 2. approved rate for fixed items (Part 'A') for two years) and payment for event oriented items shall be made as per tender conditions.
- 3. ' Payment shall be released by the Executive Engineer, PHED, Construction Division, Udaipur on submission of bill by your firm dully verified and counterzigned by the AEn-in-charge with required documents.
- Deductions on account of unsatisfactory performance shall be made as per tender document.
- 5. No extra & excess work shall be carried out without approval from competent authority, 1
- Minimum number of staff with qualifications and experiences as per table 4.1 of-6. Volume-1 of tender documents shall be engaged by the contractor. The contractor

ec 67 15:15

Phed Const

will submit the bio-data and photographs of staff engaged by him to Executive Engineer, PHED, Const. Division, Udaipur.

Other terms & conditions shall remain as per tender documents.

You are requested to attend this office within 10 days from the date of issue of this work order with non-judicial stamp amounting to Rs. 5000.00 only for executing agreement. The Security Deposit shall be 10% of the above mentioned contract sum. You may elect to provide Security Deposit as per the options available in Clause 1 of General Conditions of Contract.

You are further directed to contact the Executive Engineer, PHED Const. Division Udaipur and take over the work within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to this office

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Sincerely,

For and on behalf of Governor of the State of Rajasthan

Additional Chief Enginee PHED, Region, Udaipur

S. No. .ACE./PHED/UDIV 12007-08/21469-78 E 1 DEC 2007 Dated:

Copy submitted/forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action: 1. The Accountant General, Rajasthan Jaipur.

2. The FA&CAO, RWWSMB, Rajasthan Jaipur.

3. The Chief Engineer (HQ) PHED, Rajasthan Jaipur

4. The CEO, Hinduston Zine Ltd., Udaipur.

5. The superintending Engineer, PHED, Project Circle, Udaipur.

6. The Executive Engineer, PHED, Construction, Division, Udaipur

7. The Income Tax Officer/The Commercial Officer/The Labour Officer, Udaipur

For Megha Engineering & Infrastructure List

Additional Chief Engineer PHED, Region, Udaipur

For Megha Engineeric - Silnbashuctur-



## Megha Engineering & Infrastructures Ltd.

•

(Formerly known as Megha Engineering Enterprises)
An 18O 9001-2000 Company
Technograt Indi Federa Response Medical Company

S-2, Texthnocrat Indi. Estate, Batanagar, Hyderabad-500037, A.P., INDIA Tel: +91-40-23076483, 23077041, 23079187 Fax: +91-40-23077802 E-mail: Info@meghainfra.com Vialt us: www.meghainfra.com

Ref : MEIL/Mansi Wakal Project/W.O.\_ 55/07-08. Dt. 20th December ,2007.

Work Order

To M/s. Dynamic Electrower Pvt.Ltd., C-IV/103, Kamai Apartments II, Bani Park, Jaipur. Rajasthan State.

Gentleman,

Sub: MEIL- Issual of work Order for work Operation & Maintenance of Mansi Wakal Stage Ist Dam near village Gorana, Tech-Jhadol, Main pump house at dam site including electrical, mechanical & Instrumentation, switchyard, valves etc. and 800 mm dia M.S. pipeline from dam site to inlet of tunnel, 2500 mm dia RCC tunnel and 800 mm dia M.S. / DI pipeline from tunnel outlet to inlet of Nandeshwar filter plant for two years-Reg.

Ref: Yr.Quotation No. DE PPL/ ME/Qut-2007/12 Dt.12.12.07 and further negotiations had with Regional Manager on 19.11.07.

With Reference to your quotation and further negotiations we are herewith issuing the work order for the above subjected work with the following terms and conditions.

No.	Description	Quantity	. •	Rate (Rs.)
# ?	Operation & Maintenance of Mansi Wakal Stage Ist Dam near village Gorana, Tech-Jhadol, Main pump house at dam site including electrical, mechanical & Instrumentation, switchyard, valves etc. and 800 mm dia M.S. pipeline from dam site to Inlet of tunnel, 2590 mm dia RCC tunnel and 800 mm dia M.S./ DI pipeline from tunnel outlet to inlet of Nandeshwar filter plant for two years	As per our client's release	amoun the cli COST" the g receive	over the gross to received from ent on "FIXED and 4% over gross amount of from the on " SPARES & PRIENTED"

#### Terms & Conditions:

1 Specification for scope of You shall have to strictly abide by the work specifications as per our agreement with our principal employer.

Monte Engineering & Infrastructures Ltd.

Regional Manager



		·
2	Quantity & Time of Completion	As per the Agreement condition which is enclosed herewith.
3	Terms of payment	On back to back basis.
4	Scope of work	Complete work has to be executed by you on
		back to back basis.
5	Electricity	Water and electricity has to be arranged by you
		for your requirement. Any statutory deposits or
		payment has to be made to any agency has to be
		borne by you.
6	Taxes	a). Income tax shall be to your account.
	·	b). Work Contract Tax @2.5% shall be our
1		account after refund.
		c). Service tax shall be recovered from your bills
7	Supervision of staff	as per the regulations.
<b>'</b>	Supervision of stall	Work will be executed under the supervision of
		our Engineers and as per the approved drawings and instructions of our Engineer. You should also
		deploy necessary technical staff to execute the
	·	works as per specification and directions of our
		Engineer.
8	Safety regulations	You will take all necessary precautions for the
		safety of workers, materials and staff. You will
		comply with all safety rules framed by the
		statutory authorities in the execution of the work
		awarded to you. We shall not hold any
		responsibility in regard to the safety of your
9	Inspection	The progress of work shall be because of
_		The progress of work shall be inspected by any of our representative at different stages of work.
10	Price escalation	The escalation provided by the client, the same
		shall be released after deductions as per S.No.1
		condition of this work order.
11	Quality & Record to be	Our Site Engineer should approve \$\$\frac{1}{2}\$the
	maintained	materials always. Other than approved by the
		the executed work shall be rejected and for any
		loss either the material or time, you will have to
		hold the total responsibility and penalties levied
ĺ		shall be to your account.
	•	You have to execute the table
		You have to execute the job as per terms of the agreement with our client.
		agree reit with our tileut.
İ		You should maintain perfect workmanship,
		Western Periode Motkingsistep.
1		You should maintain all equipment and testing
		apparatus in good condition with latest calibration
L		certificates wherever applicable.
	<b>,</b>	

12	Others:	
13	b. You must obtain carrying out the working. The sar contract. c. You shall strictly of your working at the work order. d. You will have to under workmen's if e. All the rules such be followed by your f. We shall not be he labour laws as related be coming in force, g. Any damage to the be taken care by your contract the same care by your carrying out the same care by your carrying out the same	as PF compensation, leave, retrenchment, etc., shall strictly as per contract labour act, and responsible for any default in adhering to any of ted to the clauses stated above and those which will be enforced by the Government from time to time, amen and machinery during the work tenure has to bu.
	Damage to any property	You should not damage any of our or our employer property during the execution of the job. In case any damage to the property it shall be debited to you.
	Warranty	As per the Agreement condition.
15	Legal jurisdiction	All disputes arising out of this contract will be
16	Order acceptance	subject to Hyderabad jurisdiction.  Please sign and return back the duplicate of this work order as your acceptance. In the event the same is not received within 3 days, it is deemed that you have accepted the work order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For MEGHA ENGINEERING & INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

K.V. PRADEEP VICE PRESIDENT

